LEGAL NOTICE Mt. Lebanon. Pennsylvania Notice is hereby given that the Municipality of Mt. Lebanon Civic Engagement Board will hold its regular meetings for the year 2025 in the Mt. Lebanon Municipal Building located at 710 Washington Road, beginning at approximately 6:00 p.m. on the following dates (usually on the first Wednesday of the month): January 2, 2025 (Thursday) February 5, 2025 March 5, 2025 April 2, 2025 May 7, 2025 June 4, 2025 July 2, 2025 August 6, 2025 September 3, 2025 October 8, 2024 (second Wednesday) November 5, 2025 December 3, 2025 Mt. Lebanon Civio The Engagement Board will make reasonable accommodations to its meetings to assure access to all persons. If because of a disability you require accommodation, please call 412-343-3407.